A random sample of 40 misconduct investigations were generated and split between the auditors 
using a randomizer. Additionally, the results of the Misconduct audit were verified through an 
auditor double blind and internal audit review and resolution process.  

The one hundred and sixty-three (163) item Public Integrity Bureau Audit Scorecard and the PIB 
Compliance Guidance Table was used as a rubric to assess and quantify the data to determine 
whether all allegations of misconduct are received, fully and fairly investigated consistently with